JSPM’s Bhivarabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research, Wagholi,
Pune (412207)

CRITERION 4 - INFRASTRUCTURE AND LEARNING
RESOURCES

4.4
Maintenance of Campus Infrastructure

441

Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and academic
support facilities excluding salary component, during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

. Digitally signed by Nagaraj Kalyanappa
Timalapur
N agaraj DN: CN = Nagaraj Kalyanappa Timalapur, C =
IN, S = Maharashtra, O = JSPM'S Bhivarabai
Kalyan ap pa Sawant Institute of Technology & Research,
OU = OTHERS

TI m aI ap u r Reason: | am approving this document

Date: 2023.12.18 15:38:37 +05'30"



AN AMEAMNT SHIMSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL 'S

_#=> Bhivarabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

. o Approved by AICTE Neow Dolhi, DTE Mumbai & Affliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)
:J Accrodited with B++ Grade by BAS
Gat No. T18/1 & 2, Wagholi, Pune-NMagar FRoad, Pune
Prof. Dr. T. J. Sawant Ph : 020- 067'!‘35108 BS21 7050, 67335100
B.E. (Elec.}) PESDM, Ph.D Tolefax : D20- 6?335100
Foundor Socrotary

Website : wawee (5 1-(‘]!.L P, s RO O gl
[E eaﬂj I CEGP-—O1 31001

ax T

Dr. T.H. Magaraj
PME. (Civil Engo). P D (Sivil Engo)
LMISTE, LMIGS. LMIFC
LAMISRMT T, LMIE
Principal

212207

Institute Accredited by National Assessment and Accreditation Council ((WAAC), Bengalura
MNarional Board of Accredirarion (NBA). New Delhi. Accredited Programs:
Information Technology, Electronics and Telecommumnication Engineering, Electrical Engineering

4.4.1 Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and academic support
facilities excluding salary component, during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)
4.4.1.1 Expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical facilities and academic support

facilities) excluding salary component year wise during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

Year 1-2018-19
Head of expenditure (for ex. Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and | Amount
Repair and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR in Lakhs)
Academic Facilities Consumable Purchase 34.83766
Industrial Visit 16.54251
Repairs & Maintanance 15.16824
Student Welfare 26.13632
Internet Expensses 8.13909
Sub Total Academic Facilities 100.82382
Physical Facilities Sports 14.47315
Medical Expenes 8.70562
Cleaning Exp 8.72736
Water Exp 32.14162
Graden Exepense 0.7606
Sub Total Physical Facilities 64.80835
Year 2 -2019-20
Head of expenditure (for ex. Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and | Amount
Repair and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR in Lakhs)
Academic Facilities Consumable Purchase 1.53656
Industrial Visit 0.10017
Repairs & Maintanance 8.35397
Student Welfare 1.64716
Internet Expensses 1.98382
Sub Total Academic Facilities 13.62168
Physical Facilities Sports 0.2329
Medical Expenes 0
Cleaning Exp 0.52021
Water Exp 1.7609
Graden Exepense 0.08604
Sub Total Physical Facilities 2.60005
Year 3 -2020-21
Head of expenditure (for ex. Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and | Amount
Repair and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR in Lakhs)
Academic Facilities Consumable Purchase 23.6532
Industrial Visit 1.1165
Repairs & Maintanance 30.6575
Student Welfare 6.2565

Standards”

Vision: “To Satisfy the aspirations of youth force, who want to lead the nation towards prosperity through techno-
economic development”

For all aspiring Students, which will prepare them to face global challenges maintaining high ethical and moral
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Internet Expensses 7.74583
Sub Total Academic Facilities 69.42953
Physical Facilities Sports 0.12339
Medical Expenes 3.25417
Cleaning Exp 15.4575
Water Exp 6.5
Graden Exepense 12.7656
Sub Total Physical Facilities 38.10066
Year 4 -2021-22
Head of expenditure (for ex. Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and | Amount
Repair and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR in Lakhs)
Academic Facilities Consumable Purchase 17.7812
Industrial Visit 6.5941
Repairs & Maintanance 16.5593
Student Welfare 1.463436
Internet Expensses 8.7841
Sub Total Academic Facilities 51.182136
Physical Facilities Sports 12.0086
Medical Expenes 19.65891
Cleaning Exp 14.0824
Water Exp 12.74848
Graden Exepense 8.337
Sub Total Physical Facilities 66.83539
Year 5 -2022-23
Head of expenditure (for ex. Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and | Amount
Repair and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR in Lakhs)
Academic Facilities Consumable Purchase 18.81489
Industrial Visit 8.68795
Repairs & Maintanance 37.42478
Student Welfare 17.40506
Internet Expensses 9.8251
Sub Total Academic Facilities 92.15778
Physical Facilities Sports 12.74802
Medical Expenes 14.31
Cleaning Exp 17.0498
Water Exp 12.3498
Graden Exepense 15.23102
Sub Total Physical Facilities 71.63864

Standards”

Vision: “To Satisfy the aspirations of youth force, who want to lead the nation towards prosperity through techno-
economic development”
: “To provide, nurture and maintain an environment of high academic excellence, research and entrepreneurship
For all aspiring Students, which will prepare them to face global challenges maintaining high ethical and moral
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019

Wagholi, Pune.

Particulars Amount Amount
Sources of Funds :
JSPM Trust. 99850267.90
Total 99850267.90
Application of Funds :
Tixed Assets 56355114.08
Working Capital 43495153.82
| 2

Current Assets

Loans & Advances 49238.00

Sundry Debtors 51834672.40

Cash-in-hand 0.00

Bank Accounts 107464914

Sub total 52958559.54

Less: Current Liabilities

Sundry Creditors 192576.00

Other Current Liabiities 9270829.72

Sub total 9463405.72

Income & Expenditure A/c 0.00

Opening Balance 0.00

Current Period -5015220.02

Total -5015220.02

Less : Transfer -5015220.02
Total 99850267.90

Place : Pune
Date : 14/09/2019

As per our report of Even Date
For P C Patil & Associates
Chartered Accountants

©
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CA Yuvraj Bhandazf:

Partner



Income & Expenditure Statement 2018-19

Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wahgoli, Pune.
Particular Amount
Income .
Fees Collected 165011506.00
Bank Interest 78133.00
165089639.00
Expenditure
Visiting Faculty 1027304.00
Consumable Purchase - 2360317.00|
ARA Processing Fees 155650.00
Bank Interest 15304387.00
AICTE & Affiliation Fee/ Membership Fee 613850.00
Office Expenses 168192.56
Professional Fees 40460.00
1516824.00
; 2613632.00
Advertisement Expenses 357976.00
Bank Charges 18129.46
Depreciation 8917616.00
Power & Fuel 3450122.00
Security Expenses 1427241.00
Insurance Charges 336832.00
Internet Expensses $13909.00|
Journal & Periodicals 1256088.00
Postage & Courier Expenses 224212.00
Printing & Stationary Expenses 1002653.00
Seminar & Conference 2820077.00
Telephone Charges 630511.00
Transport Exp 166741.00
Travelling & Conveyance 1644441.00
Faculty Development and Staff Welfare 2018609.00
Student Cultural Activities 3538309.00
Training & Placement 3014239.00
E Journal Expenses 174220.00
Research & Development 1193093.00
Excess Expenditure Over Income (5015220.02)"

Place : Pune
Date : 14/09/2019

As per our report of Even Date
For P C Patil & Associates
Chartered Account
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b ¥
Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
Wagholi, Pune. f i
Fixed Assets Schedule 2018-19
Consolidated
Rate Addition 2018-19 Depreciation
i Total Total Fixed . Total Total Closing
Sr.No| Name of the Assets of Wperiing Befor 6 After 6 ad:‘a' DAG ;xe Opening Befor6 After 6 Depreciation | 31.03.2019
Dep. algpet Month Month W i Dep. Month Dep. |Month Dep. =
01.04.2018
1 15% 16488753.05 783746.00| 1358161.00 18630660.05| 2473313.00 117562.00 101862.00 2692737.00 15937923.05
2 10% 678100072 1121230,00 127676.00 8029906.72 678100.00 112123.00 £384.00 796607.00 7233299.72
3 10% 33362948,00 0.00 0.00 33362948.00|  3336295.00 0.00 0.00] © 3336295.00]  30026653.00
4 40% 2393709.83 1286776.00 38546.00 3719031.83 957484.00 514710.00 7709.00 147990300 2239128.83
5 40% 1450320.48 79863.00 0.00 79863.00 1530183.48 580128.00 31946.00 0.00 612074.00 918109.48
Tatal 60476732.08 3271615.00) 1524383.00 4795998.00 65272730.08] 8025320.00 776341.00|  115955.00 8917616.00 56355114.08
g
o

Total expenditure on infrastructure development & augmentation = Sr. No. 1 + Sr. no. 2 + Sr. no. 4
= 2141907 + 1248906 + 1325322
=47,16,135

=47. 16 Lakhs

Nagaraj Kalyanapp
Timalapur

Digitally signed by Nagaraj Kalyanappa Timalapur

a DN: CN = Nagaraj Kalyanappa Timalapur, C = IN,

S = Maharashtra, O = JSPM'S Bhivarabai Sawant
Institute of Technology & Research, OU =

OTHERS

Reason: | am approving this document
Date: 2023.12.18 15:39:00 +05'30"
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
RECEIPTS & PAYMENT STATEMENT
FROM 1-4-2018 To 31-3-2019

RECEIPT AMOUNT | AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance 801635.08(By Salary 105164138.00
Cash in Hand 0.00 By Visiting Faculty 1027304.00
Cash at Bank 801635.08 By Consumable Purchase 2360317.00
To Fees & Other Receipts 165089639.00{By ARA Processing Fees 155650.00
By Bank Interest 15304387.00
By AICTE & Affiliation Fee/Membership Fee 613850.00|
To JSPM Trust. 1166616.08|By Industrial Visit 1654251.00|
By Office Expenses 168192.56
By Professional Fees 40460.00
By Repairs & Maintanance 1516824.00
By Student Welfare 2613632.00
By Sports 1447315.00
! By Advertisement Expenses 357976.00
-~ By Bank Charges 18129.46
By Medical Expenes 870562.00
By Cleaning Exp 872736.00
. By Power & Fuel 3450122.00
By Security Expenses 1427241.00
By Insurance Charges - 336832.00
By Internet Expensses 813909.00
By Journal & Periodicals 1256088.00
By Postage & Courier Expenses 224212.00|
By Printing & Stationary Expenses 1002653.00|
By Seminar & Conference 2820077.00
By Telephone Charges 630511.00
By Transport Exp 166741.00
By Travelling & Conveyance 1644441.00
By Water Exp 3214162.00
By Faculty Development and Staff Welfare 2018609.00
By Student Cultural Activities 3538309.00
" By Ttaining & Placement 3014239.00
By E Journal Expenses 174220.00
By Garden Expenses 76060.00
By Research & Development 1193093.00
By Addition to Fixed Assets 4795998.00
By Closing Balance 1074649.14|
Cash In Hand 0.00
Cash At Bank 1074649.14
167057890.16

Place : Pune
Date : 14/09/2019

167057890.16

As per our report of Even Date
For P C Patil & Associates

Chartered Accounta

X,

Partn?




BUDGET
FOR THE PERIOD FROM
1-4-2019 TO 31-3-2020
OF
ISP M'S

BHIVRABAI SAWANT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH
: WAGHOLI, PUNE.




Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

BUDGET

FROM 01-04-2019 To 31-03-2020

INCOME AMOUNT |EXPENDITURE AMOUNT

To Fees & Other Income 178400946.00 By Salary 108319063.00
By Visiting Faculty 1078670.00
By Consumable Purchase 2549143.00

To JSPM Trust -9365151.00|By ARA Processing Fees 190500.00

N

By Bank Interest
By AICTE & Affiliation Fee/ Membership Fd
By Industrial Visit

By Office Expenses

By Professional Fees

By Repairs & Maintanance

By Student Welfare

By Sports

By Advertisement Expenses

By Bank Charges

By Medical Expenes

By Cleaning Exp

By Power & Fuel

By Security Expenses

By Insurance Charges

By Internet Expensses

By Journal & Periodicals

By Postage & Courier Expenses

By Printing & Stationary Expenses

By Seminar & Conference

By Telephone Charges

By Transport Exp

By Travelling & Conveyance

By Water Exp

By Faculty Development and Staff Welfare
By Student Cultural Activities

13008729.00
500000.00
1736964.00|
176603.00
42483.00
1592666.00
2744314.00
1519681.00
375875.00
19036.00
914091.00

- 916373.00
3622629.00
1498604.00
353674.00
854605.00
1318893.00
235423.00(
1052786.00
2961081.00
662037.00
175079.00
1726664.00
3374871.00
2119540.00
3715225.00

By Training & Placement 3164951.00
By E Journal Expenses 182931.00
By Garden Expenses 79863.00
By Research & Development 1252748.00
By Addition to Fixed Assets 5000000.00
Total Total 169035795.09

169035795.00




AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM
1-4-2019 TO 31-3-2020
OF
JSPM'S

BHIVRABAI SAWANT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH
WAGHOLI, PUNE.

10



Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wagholi, Pune.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020

Particulars Amount Amount
Sources of Funds :
JSPM Trust. 94703761.98
Total 94703761.98
Application of Funds :
Fixed Assets 60087810.08
Working Capital 34615951.90

Current Assets

Loans & Advances 38323.00

Sundry Debtors 43861902.90

Cash-in-hand 2704.00

Bank Accounts 4133389.72

Sub total 48036319.62

Less : Current Liabilities

Sundry Creditors 404760.70

Other Current Liabiities 13015607.02

Sub total 13420367.72

Income & Expenditure A/c 0.00

Opening Balance 0.00

Current Period 16256926.22

Total 16256926.22

Less : Transfer 16256926.22
Total 94703761.98

Place : Pune
Date : 26/11/2020

As per our report of Even Date

For P C Patil & Associates
Chartered Acco ts

Partner

FRN 15 A Yuvraj Bhandare
e fUDIN 20130266A AAAIP9259
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Income & Expenditure Statement 2019-20

Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wahgoli, Pune.
Particular Amount
Income

Fees Collected 147487651.00
Bank Interest 54254.00
147541905.00

Expenditure
Visiting Faculty 74055.00
Consumable Purchase 153656.00
ARA Processing Fees 108270.80
Bank Interest 14287378.46
AICTE & Affiliation Fee/ Membership Fee 376093.60
Industrial Visit 10017.00
Office Expenses 75334.00
Professional Fees 53119.00
Repairs & Maintanance 835397.00
Student Welfare 164716.00
Advertisement Expenses 2319541.00
4782.92

Bank Charies

Depreciation

Power & Fuel

Insurance Charges

Internet Expensses

Journal & Periodicals
Postage & Courier Expenses
Printing & Stationary Expenses
Seminar & Conference
Telephone Charges
Transport Exp

Travelling & Conveyance

Faculty Development and Staff Welfare
Student Cultural Activities

Training & Placement

E Journal Expenses

3854892.00
704879.00
198382.00
314850.00

4386.00
356302.00
45133.00
55382.00
9478.00
90611.00

95895.00
209919.00
= 37058.00

Research & Development 6591.00

Rates & Taxes 748963.00

Rent 108861.00
13128497878
Excess Income Over Expenditure 16256926.22 |

As per our report of Even Date
0L & ASSOC, or P C Patil & Associates

QY >
/ 7.\ Chartered Accounta

[S( FrRN i

il 210515.00

¢

9297764.00
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wagholi, Pune.

Fixed Assets Schedule 2019-20

Consolidated
' Rate Addition 2019-20 Depreciation
Opening Total Total Fixed ; Total Total Closing
Sxo| Name ok the Asssls ot Balance Betoro After 6 Month| Addition Assets Opening Befoes Afterq Depreciation | 31.03.2020
Dep. ? Month Dep. Month Dep. | Month Dep.
01.04.2019
1 |Equipments 15% | 15937923.05|  721352.00|  2355712.00 19014987.05|  2390688.00|  108203.00|  176679.00|  2675570.00|  16339417.05
2 10% | 7233299.72 0.00|  2715178.00 9948477.72|  723330.00 0.00| 135759.00]  859089.00|  9089388.72
3 10% |  30026653.00 0.00 0.00 30026653.00|  3002665.00 _0.00 0.00[  3002665.00 27023988.00| -
4 40% |  2239128.83|  249503.00]  4127505.00 6616136.83|  895651.00 99802.00|  825501.00]  1820954.00|  4795182.83
5 40% 918109.48 0.00]  2861210.00|  2861210.00|  3779319.48| +367244.00 0.00| 572242.00]  939486.00|  2839833.48
Total 56355114.08]  970855.00] 12059605.00| 13030460.00]  69385574.08| 7379578.00|  208005.00] 1710181.00[ 9297764.00]  60087810.08

g

Total expenditure on infrastructure development & augmentation = Sr. No. 1 + Sr. no. 2 + Sr. no. 4

= 3077064 + 2715178 + 4377008
= 101.69 Lakhs

Nagara]
Kalyanappa
Timalapur

Digitally signed by Nagaraj Kalyanappa

Timalapur

DN: CN = Nagaraj Kalyanappa
Timalapur, C = IN, S = Maharashtra, O
= JSPM'S Bhivarabai Sawant Institute
of Technology & Research, OU =

OTHERS

Reason: | am approving this document
Date: 2023.12.18 15:39:25 +05'30'
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
RECEIPTS & PAYMENT STATEMENT
FROM 1-4-2019 To 31-3-2020

RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT | AMOUNT
To Opening Balance ! 1074649.14|By Salary 96212752.00
Cash in Hand 0.00 By Visiting Faculty 74055.00
Cash at Bank 1074649.14 By Consumable Purchase 153656.00
To Fees & Other Receipts 147541905.00(By ARA Processing Fees 108270.80
By Bank Interest 14287378.46
By AICTE & Affiliation Fee/ Membership Fee 376093.60
To JSPM Trust. -9462785.64|By Industrial Visit 10017.00
By Office Expenses 75334.00
By Professional Fees 53119.00
By Repairs & Maintanance 835397.00
By Student Welfare 164716.00
By Sports 23290.00
By Advertisement Expenses 2319541.00
By Bank Charges 4782.92
By Cleaning Exp 52021.00
By Power & Fuel 3854892.00
By Insurance Charges 704879.00
By Internet Expensses 198382.00
By Journal & Periodicals 314850.00
By Postage & Courier Expenses 4386.00
By Printing & Stationary Expenses 356302.00
By Seminar & Conference 45133.00
By Telephone Charges 55382.00
By Transport Exp 9478.00
By Travelling & Conveyance 90611.00
By Water Exp 176090.00
By Faculty Development and Staff Welfare 95895.00
By Student Cultural Activities 209919.00
By Training & Placement 37058.00
By E Journal Expenses 210515.00
By Garden Expenses 8604.00
By Research & Development 6591.00
By Rates & Taxes 748963.00
By Rent 108861.00
By Addition to Fixed Assets 13030460.00
By Closing Balance 4136093.72
Cash In Hand 2704.00
Cash At Bank 4133389.72
139153768.50 139153768.50

Place : Pune
Date : 26/11/2020

As per our report of Even Date
For P C Patil & Associates

— Chartered Accouﬁ)

Partner

14



AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD lFROM
1-4-2020 TO 31-3-2021
OF
JSPM'S

BHIVRABAI SAWANT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH
WAGHOLI, PUNE.
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wagholi, Pune.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2021

Particulars Amount Amount
Sources of Funds :
JSPM Trust. 15,24,06,922
Total 15,24,06,922
Application of Funds :
Fixed Assets 5,09,71,552
Working Capital 10,14,35,370

Current Assets

Loans & Advances 94,622

Sundry Debtors 11,01,47,784

Cash-in-hand 3

Bank Accounts 44,16,864

Sub total 11,46,59,270

Less : Current Liabilities

Sundry Creditors 4,20,426

Other Current Liabiities 1,28,03,474

Sub total 1,32,23,899

Income & Expenditure A/c *

Opening Balance :

Current Period 2,16,57,303

Total 2,16,57,303

Less : Transfer 2,16,57,303
Total 15,24,06,922

Place : Pune

Date : 03.03.2022

As per our report of even date
For V M Chakrapani & co.
Chartered Accountants

Firm No. 000548S

tumar Chakrapani)
Partner

M No.219447

UDIN : 22219447AEBXBT8704
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Income & Expenditure Statement 2020-21
Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wahgoli, Pune.
Particular i 3 Amount

Income
Fees Collected 15,61,78,857
Bank Interest 37,230
Consultancy Fee 2,00,000

15,64,16,087

Expenditure
Visiting Faculty
Bank Interest 71,43,0689
AICTE & Affiliation Fee/ Membership Fee 7,30,474
Office Expenses 13,75,335
Professional Fees ; 65,350
! lournal ,62,350
Advertisement Expenses 26,65,890
Bank Charges 3,833
Admission Expenses 8,95,430
!cprocmlmn 91,16,258
Dte Processing Fee 1,20,000
Sccurity Expenses 7,953,650
Sanitization 9,96,55(0)
Power & Fuel s 37,053,950
Journal & Periodicals : 8,65,650
Postage & Courier Expenses 4,560
Printing & Stationary Expenses 28,15,325
Seminar & Conference 7,08,993
Telephone Charges 9,635,450
Transport Exp . : 8,31,500
Travelling & Conveyance i : 8,85,900
Faculty Development and Staff Welfare 9,45,850
Student Cultural Activities 3,91,250
Training & Placement 6,75,600
Work Shop Remuration 16,000
|\Iusvdrc|\ & Duvolornwnl 9,65,850)

Excess Expenditure Over Income 2,16,57,303

As per our report of even date
For V M Chakrapani & co.
; Chartered Accountants
Place : Pune . © Firm
Date : 03.03.2022

M No.219447 | \Ac
UDIN : 22219447AEBXBT8704 /D)

counta


Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight

Hp
Highlight


Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wagholi, Pune,

Fixed Assets Schedule 2020-21

" Addition 2020-21 | Depreciation

tNo| Nameofthedssets | of | 0P| g After T‘ftf[ Toal Fixed Opeing | Befors | Afers T"t_"l Tota Closing
Dep, Balance Yorh | Mot Addition | Assets Dep. | D, onDey Depreciation | 31.03.2021

01.042020 ' '

|

| | 1| ® 1639417 | 243090 B0I| 1368650
10% 9%,89,389 9089389 [ 908,939 908939 | 8180450
10% 2,70,23,988 7023988 | 2702.3% 700399 24321589
0% {19,183 79,183 191800 1918074 2877109

| 5 |Library Books 40 28,3983 2839833 1135933 35933 17,0390

|

l Total 6,007,610 6,00,3?,310‘ 916,258 16258 50971552

Total expenditure on infrastructure development & augmentation = Sr. No. 1 + Sr. no. 2 + Sr. no. 3 + Sr. no. 4
= 0 Expenditure

Nagaraj

Kalyanappa

Timalapur

Digitally signed by Nagaraj Kalyanappa
Timalapur

DN: CN = Nagaraj Kalyanappa Timalapur, C
= 1IN, S = Maharashtra, O = JSPM'S
Bhivarabai Sawant Institute of Technology &
Research, OU = OTHERS

Reason: | am approving this document
Date: 2023.12.18 15:39:42 +05'30"
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

A. Cash In Hand

Sr. No. Particulars Amount
1 Cash 2
Total... =
B. Cash At Bank
Sr. No. Particulars Amount
1 Bank Of maharashtra 73,927.38
2 Axis Bank Ltd 17,54,240.00
3 Central Bnak 1,33,880.48
4 ICICI Bank 1,40,000.00
5 JMCCSL 3,251.00
6 Punjab National Bank 20,68,658.73
State Bank Of Hyderabad 71,012.00
Union Bank 1,71,894.25
Total... 44,16,863.84
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
RECEIPTS & PAYMENT STATEMENT
FROM 1-4-2020 To 31-3-2021

RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT

To Opening Balance 41,36,094 By Saldr_\' 8,50,76,078

Cash in Hand 2,704 By Visiting Faculty 85,500

Cash at Bank 41,33,390 By Consumable Purchase 23,65,320

To Fees & Other Receipts 9,01,32,566 |By Bank Interest 71,43,689

: By AICTE & Affiliation Fee/ Membership Fee 7,30,474

By Industrial Visit 1,11,650

To JSPM Trust. 3,00,15,857 By Office Expenses 13,59,670
By Professional Fees 65,350 |

By Repairs & Maintanance 30,65,750

By Student Welfare 6,25,650

By E Journal 7,65,350

By Advertisement Expenses 26,65,890

By Bank Charges ! 3,833

By Admission Expenses 8,95,430

By Cleaning/House Keeping Exp 15,45,750

By Dte Processing Fee 1,20,000

By Security Expenses 7,95,650

By Sanitization 9,96,550

By Power & Fuel 37,05,950

By Journal & Periodicals 8,65,650

By Postage & Courier Expenses 4,560

By Printing & Stdtionary Expenses 28,15,325

By Seminar & Conference 7,08,993

By Telephone Charges 9,65,450

By Transport Exp 8,31,500

By Travelling & Conveyance 8,85,900

By Sport Expencess 12,339

By Faculty Development and Staff Welfare 9,45,850

By Student Cultural Activities 3,91,250

By Training & Placement 6,75,600

By Work Shop Remuration 16,000

By Garden Expenses 12,76,560

By Research & Development 9,065,850

By Medical Expenses 325417

By Internet Expenses 7,74,583

By Water Expenses 6,50,000

By Advance 6,063,292

By Closing Balance 44,16,864

; Cash In Hand I <
q Cash At Bank 44,16,864
13,03,14,517 13,03,14,517

Place : Pune

Date: 03.03.2022

As per our report of even date
For V M Chakrapani & co.
Chartered Accountants
0,000548S

Firm Reg.

(Pawan K
artner

M No.219447 :
UDIN : 22219447 AEBXBT8704
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AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM
1-4-2021 TO 31-3-2022
OF
JSPM'S
BHIVRABAI SAWANT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH

WAGHOLI, PUNE.
ME
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@ SAARVAM
Office no 738, Suvarna Complez, S.No 155/14/1, Near Maruti Mandir, Karve Road, Kothrud, Pune : 411 038, ; & ASSOCIATES
0 +91 9822286988 & avadhootd@saarvam.in, ca.avadhoot@yahoo.com '

Auditor's Report

To,

Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research,
Wagholi Campus

Pune

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of

Technology & Research as at 31st March, 2022 and also the Income & Expenditure
Account for the period ended on the date annexed thereto.

These financial statements are the responsibility of the Management. Our responsibility is to
express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted our
audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those Standards
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether
the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a
test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statement. An
audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made
by management, as well as evaluating the overall statement presentation. We believe that
our audit provides a reasonable basis of our opinion.

These Financial Statements of Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
for the year ended 31st March 2022 incorporates apportion able and/ or identifiable assets,

liabilities and expenditure of the Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Pune. relating
to this institute.

Further to our comments in the Annexure referred to above, we report that:

(i) We have obtained all the information and explanations; which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of our Audit;

(ii) In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept so far as
appears from our examination of those books:

(iii) The Balance Sheet & Income & Expenditure Account dealt with by this report are in
agreement with the books of account.




(iv) In our opinion, the Balance Sheet & Income & Expenditure Account dealt with by this
report comply with the Accounting standards.

(v) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given
to us, these financial Statements together with the schedules attached thereto and read with
the Accounting Policy and Notes forming parts of the accounts give a true and fair view in
conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India ;

(a) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Institute as at 31st March,
2022;

(b) In the case of the Income & Expenditure, the Deficit/Surplus for the period ended on
that date;

(vi) Reports of the Auditors under section 33 & 34 read with rule 19 and Statement in
Schedule IX-C Bombay Public Trust Act have not been annexed to the Institute Statements of
the accounts since the same are required to be submitted by the statutory auditor along with

the consolidated statements of accounts Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Pune

Place:- Pune For Saarvam & Associates
Date- 3 o) 09 \'w L2 P Chartered Accountants
Q % FRN:-1435

~2 =

Partner
e CA Avadhoot Deshpande
M.No-128561

UDIW:® 22,2854)AXNLUDS 370
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wagholi, Pune.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2022

Particulars Amount Amount
Sources of Funds :
JSPM Trust. 140,503,293
Total 140,503,293
Application of Funds :
Fixed Assets 44,008,116
Working Capital 96,495,176

Current Assets

Loans & Advances 35,179

Sundry Debtors 106,685,981

Cash-in-hand -

Bank Accounts 2,387,568

Sub total 109,108,729

Less : Current Liabilities

Provision 412,050

Sundry Creditors 572,184

Other Current Liabiities 11,629,318

Sub total 12,613,552

Income & Expenditure A/c -

Opening Balance -

Current Period 40,858,616

Total 40,858,616

Less : Transfer 40,858,616
Total 140,503,293

Place : Pune

Date:zolo\q,wtl’

</
(ubf FRN143585W

»

As per our report of even date
For Saarvam And Associates
Chartered Accountants

FRN No. 143585W

CA oof Deshpande
Partner
M No.128561

UDIN: 224245 6 | AXM LU 0 5349
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Income & Expenditure Statement 2021-22
Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wahgoli, Pune.
Particular Amount
Income

Fees Collected 179,177,104
Bank Interest 52,371
179,229,475

Expenditure
Administrative Expenses 3,720,159
Cultural Activities 1,398,790
Seminar & Workshop Expenses 1,324,706
Staff Welfare 2,182,448
Student Welfare 1,463,436
Visiting Lecture Remuneration 84,924
Advertisement Expenses 1,964,810
Affiliation & Aicte Exp 390,200
ARA Processing Fees Exp. 248,800
Bank Charges 3,777
Bank Intrest 9,875,642
!onsuma!es 1,778,120
Deprication 7,196,380
DTE Documentation Exp. 5,000
E Journal Exp. 1,098,911
Fees Concession 798,893
Industrial Visit ,410
Internet Exp 878,410
ournal jiodicals 980,580
Membership Fees - !!,l!lll
Postage & Courier Expenses 378,540
Power & Fuel 1,578,521
Printing & Stationery Exp 305,625
Repairing & Maintenance 1,655,930
Research & Development 1,009,870
Sanitizer Expenses 665,480
Security Expenses 1,148,741
Telephone Expenses 385,470
Training & Placement 989,984
Transport Exp 889,800
Travelling Expenses 1,298,385
Excess Expenditure Over Income 40,858,616

As per our report of even date
For Saarvam And Associates
Chartered Accountants

FRN No. 143585
< &—A%\ °

V)
Place ; Pune f; (FRNMBSBSV\)“}} =
-\
: O\ CA Avadhoot Deshpande
Date: 20|04) 2095 \Z\ 45 P
K;@M\ - Partner
CqAcc? M No.128561

UDIN:; 22”@55/A7(M Luo5370
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
Wagholi, Pune.

Fixed Assets Schedule 2021-22

Rate Addition 2021-22 Depreciation
i Total Total Fixed Total Total Closin;
SrNo| Name of the Assets of g::::;g Befor 6 After 6 Addition Assets Opening Befor 6 After 6 Depreciation | 31.03.2022 E
Dep. Month Dep. Month Dep. | Month Dep.
P 01042021 Month ant P P P
15% 13,888,504 49,560 | 108920 | (58480} 14,046,984 2,098,879 - - 2,098,879 11,948,105
10% 8,180,450 - - - 8,180,450 818,045 - - 818,045 7,362,405
10% 24,321,589 - - - 24,321,589 2,432,159 - - 2,432,159 21,889,430
40% 2,877,109 - 74,464 - 2,951,573 1,165,737 - - 1,165,737 1,785,836
Library Books 40% 1,703,900 - - - 1,703,900 681,560 - - 681,560 1,022,340
Total 50,971,552 49,560 183,384 232,944 51,204,496 7,196,380 - - 7,196,380 44,008,116

Total expenditure on infrastructure development & augmentation = Sr. No. 1 + Sr. no. 4

= 158480 + 74464
=2,32,944
= 2.32 Lakh

Nagaraj
Kalyanappa
Timalapur

Digitally signed by Nagaraj Kalyanappa Timalapur
DN: CN = Nagaraj Kalyanappa Timalapur, C = IN,
S = Maharashtra, O = JSPM'S Bhivarabai Sawant
Institute of Technology & Research, OU =

OTHERS
Reason: | am approving this document
Date: 2023.12.18 15:40:09 +05'30'
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

A. Cash In Hand

Sr. No. Particulars Amount
1 Cash -
Total. .. -
B. Cash At Bank
Sr. No. Particulars Amount
1 Axis Bank Ltd 556,758.00
2 Bank Of maharashtra 75,472.02
3 Central Bank 940,469.44
4 ICICI Bank
5 JMCCSL -
6 Punjab National Bank 274,142.50
7 State Bank Of Hyderabad -
8 Union Bank 540,726.25
Total... 2,387,568.21
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
RECEIPTS & PAYMENT STATEMENT
FROM 1-4-2021 To 31-3-2022

RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT

To Opening Balance 4,416,864 |By Administrative Expenses 3,720,159
Cash in Hand - By Cultural Activities 1,398,790
Cash at Bank 4,416,864 By Seminar & Workshop Expenses 1,324,706
To Fees & Other Receipts 182,791,277 |By Staff Welfare 2,182,448
By Student Welfare 1,463,436

By Visiting Lecture Remuneration 84,924

By Advertisement Expenses 1,964,810

By Affiliation & Aicte Exp 390,200

By ARA Processing Fees Exp. 248,800

By Bank Charges 3,777

By Bank Intrest 9,875,642

By Cleaning & Housekeeping Expenses 1,408,240

By Consumables 1,778,120

By Deprication 7,196,380

By DTE Documentation Exp. 5,000

By E Journal Exp. 1,098,911

By Fees Concession 798,893

By Garden Exp 833,700

By Industrial Visit 659,410

By Internet Exp 878,410

By Journals & Periodicals 980,580

By Medical Exp. 1,965,891

By Membership Fees 59,000

By Postage & Courier Expenses 378,540

By Power & Fuel 1,578,521

By Printing & Stationery Exp 305,625

By Repairing & Maintenance 1,504,172

By Research & Development 1,009,870

By Salary Expenses 85,268,578

By Sanitizer Expenses 665,480

By Security Expenses 1,148,741

By Sport Expenses 1,200,860

By Telephone Expenses 385,470

By Training & Placement 989,984

By Transport Exp 889,800

By Travelling Expenses 1,298,385

By Water Exp. 1,274,848

By Advance 781,655
By Fixed Assest Addition 232,944
By Trust 45,586,873

By Closing Balance 2,387,568

Cash In Hand 5
Cash At Bank 2,387,568
187,208,141 187,208,141

Place : Pune

Date : golw[wZL

e N2

\s\’eﬂ Accos>

As per our report of even dat
For Saarvam And Associates
Chartered Accountants

FRN No. 143

CA ot Deshpande
Partner

M No.128561
UDIN:

22 U56TAAMLY 0 S 3F0
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
BUDGET

FROM 01-04-2022 To 31-03-2023

INCOME AMOUNT |EXPENDITURE AMOUNT
To Fees & Other Income 186,398,654 |By Admuinistrative Expenses 4,017,772
By Cultural Activities 1,510,693
By Seminar & Workshop Expenses 1,430,682
By Staff Welfare 2,357,044
By Student Welfare 1,580,511
By Visiting Lecture Remuneration 91,718
By Advertisement Expenses 2,121,995
By Affiliation & Aicte Exp 421,416
By ARA Processing Fees Exp. 268,704
By Bank Charges 4,079
By Bank Intrest 10,665,693
By Cleaning & Housekeeping Expenses 1,520,899
By Consumables 1,920,370
By DTE Documentation Exp. 5,400
By E Journal Exp. 1,186,824
By Fees Concession 862,804
By Garden Exp 900,396
By Industrial Visit 712,163
By Internet Exp 948,683
By Journals & Periodicals 1,059,026
By Medical Exp. 2,123,162
By Membership Fees 63,720
By Postage & Courier Expenses 408,823
By Power & Fuel 1,704,803
By Printing & Stationery Exp 330,075
By Repairing & Maintenance 1,788,404
By Research & Development 1,090,660
By Salary Expenses 92,090,004
By Sanitizer Expenses 718,718
By Security Expenses 1,240,640
By Sport Expenses 1,296,929
By Telephone Expenses 416,308
By Training & Placement 1,069,183
By Transport Exp 960,984
By Travelling Expenses 1,402,256
By Water Exp. 1,376,836
By Addition to Fixed Assets 1,500,000
By JSPM Trust 43,230,217
Total 186,398,654 Total | 186,398,654
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SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES & NOTES TO ACCOUNTS:

BASIS OF ACCOUNTING

The financial statements are prepared under Going concern and historical cost
convention and materially comply with the accounting standards issued by the
Institute of the Chartered Accountants of India.

METHOD OF ACCOUNTING
The accounts have been prepared using the mercantile system of accounting.

FIXED ASSETS

Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition. Acquisition cost includes taxes, duties,
freight, insurance and other incidental expenses related to acquisition and
installation where applicable.

DEPRECIATION:
Depreciation on fixed assets is provided using the written down method (WDV)
method as per Income Tax act.

REVENUE RECOGNITION:
Income includes fees received from the students and interest on deposits made
Sundry debtors includes fees receivable from the students.

INVESTMENTS
Investments are shown at cost.

GENERAL:
The accounting Policy not specifically referred to above are consistent with the
generally accepted accounting Principles.

Notes to Accounts-

1. We have conducted audit on the basis of information and explanations provided
by the auditee.

2. As per information given by the auditee there is no Foreign contribution received
during the year.

3. The value of the investment had been taken as provided by the management.

4. Debtors and creditors Balances are subject to confirmation. s TRA *
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AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM
1-4-2022 TO 31-3-2023
OF
JSPM'S

BHIVRABAI SAWANT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH
WAGHOLIL, PUNE.
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Avadhoot A. Deshpande And Co.

Chartered Accountants

Ofhce Wa 7 & B, Suvarno Complex, § No 155/1A/1, Near Manuti Mandre, Karnve Read, Kothrud, F'u”?.‘- &l ]-|038‘
| L OR277RA0RR @8 co avadhoat@yahoa com, officecfaad@gmail.com

Auditor's Report

To,

Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research,
Wagholi Campus

Punc

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of
Technology & Research as at 31st March, 2023 and also the Income & Expenditure
Account for the period ended on the date annexed thereto.

These financial statements are the responsibility of the Management. Our responsibility is to
express an opmion on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted our
audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those Standards
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether
the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a
test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statement. An
audit also includes assessing the accounling principles used and significant estimates made
by management, as well as evaluating the overall statement presentation. We believe that
our audit provides a reasonable basis of our opinion.

These Financial Statements of Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
for the vear ended 31st March, 2023 incorporates apportion able and/or identifiable assets,

liabilities and expenditure of the Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Pune. relating
to this institute.

Further to our comments in the Annexure referred to above, we report that:

(i) We have obtained all the information and explanations; which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of our Audit;

(i) In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept so far as
appears from our examination of those books:

(ii) The Balance Sheet & Income & Expenditure Account dealt with by this report are in
agreement with the books of account.

— Scanned with CamScanieér




(V) T our opindon, the Batanee Sheet & Income & Hxpendinnee Acconnt dealt with by this
report comply with the Aceounting standards,

(V) I our opinion and to the best of oure information and according to the explanations glven
to us, these tinancial Statenents together with the schedules attached thereto and read with
the Accounting Policy and Notes torming parts of the accounts plve a true and fale view In
contormity with the accounting principles generally aceepted In India ;

(0) In the case of the Balanee Sheet, of the state of affodes of the natitate ag at 318t Mareh,
2023;

(1) In the case of the Income & Expenditure, the Defleit/Sueplus for the period ended on
that date;

(vi) Reports of the Auditors under section 33 & 3 read with rule 19 and Statement in
Schedule IXN-C Bombay Public Trust Act have not been annexed to the Institute Statements of
the accounts since the same are required o be submitted by the statutory auditor along with

the consolidated statements of accounts Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Pune

Place:- Pune T'or Avadhoot A Deshpande and Co,
Date- Chartered Accountants
FRN:-158852W

3
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K
"
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Proprictor
M.No-128561

UDIN-23128561BGWKAC3558
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SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES & NOTES TO ACCOUNTS:

BASIS OF ACCOUNTING

The financial statements are prepared under Going concern and historical cost
convention and materially comply with the accounting standards issued by the
Institute of the Chartered Accountants of India.

METHOD OF ACCOUNTING

The accounts have been prepared using the mercantile system of accounting.

FIXED ASSETS

Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition. Acquisition cost includes taxes, duties,

freight, insurance and other incidental expenses related to acquisition and
installation where applicable. L

DEPRECIATION:

Depreciation on fixed assets is provided using the written down method (WDV)
method as per Income Tax act.

REVENUE RECOGNITION: [

Income includes fees received from the students and interest on deposits made
Sundry debtors includes fees receivable from the students.

INVESTMENTS
Investments are shown at cost.

GENERAL:

The accounting Policy not specifically referred to above are consistent with the
generally accepted accounting Principles.

Notes to Accounts-

1. We have conducted audit on the basis of information and explanations provided
by the auditee.

2. As per information given by the auditee there is no Foreign contribution received
during the year.

3. The value of the investment had been taken as provided by the manage

4, Debtors and creditors Balances are subject to confirmation.

For Avadhoot A Deshpande and Co

Chartered Accountants %'; 1

PRINCIPAL
CA Avadh shpande, Proprietor J.S.P.M.'S Bhivarabai Sawant Institute of
M. No. 128561, FRN-158852wW Technology & Research
Wagholl, Pune- 412207,

i
|
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research

Wagholi, Pune.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2023

Particulars Amount Amount
Sources of Funds :
JSPM Trust. 131,474,516 |
Total 131,474,516
Application of Funds :
Fixed Assets 48,602,882
Working Capital 82,871,634

Current Assets

Loans & Advances -84895

Sundry Debtors 94,166,081

Cash-in-hand 3,234

Bank Accounts 2,548,212

Sub total 96,632,632

Less: Current Liabilities

Provision -

Sundry Creditors 1,773,956

Other Current Liabiities 11,987,042

Sub total 13,760,998

Income & Expenditure A/c -

Opening Balance -

Current Period (6,327,637)

Total (6,327,637)

Less : Transfer (6,327,637)
Total 131,474,516

EH: 6391
Véagioli

——=
PRINCIPAL

J.S.P.M.’S Bhivarabai Sawant Institute of

Technology & Research
Wagholl, Pune- 412207

As per our report of even date

For Avadhoot A Deshpande and Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN No. 158

CA Avadhoot 'D'eshpand
Proprietor

M No.128561 e
UDIN : 23128561BGWKAC3558
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l Income & Expenditure Stalement 2022-23 l
Bhivrabal Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
Wahgoll, Pune.

Particular Amount
Income
Fees Collected 151,243,819
Bank Interest 72A35
151,316,254
Expenditure
Administrative Expenses 3,675,182
Cultural Activities 1,397,100
Seminar & Workshop Expenses 1,742,968
Stalf Welfare 1,784,273
Student Welfare 1,740,506
Visiting Lecture Remuneration 151.000
Advertisement Expenses 1,856,410
Affiliation & Aicte Exp 390,221
ARA Pracessing Fees Exp. 154,889
Bank Charges 1,953
Bank Intrest 9,445,100
Cleaning & Housekeeping Expenses 1,704,980
Consumables 1,881,489
Deprication 7,619574
E Journal Exp. 1,325,890
FRA Processing Fees 147,823
Garden Exp 1,523,102
Gathering Exp 1,189,145
Honorarium 674,454
Industial Visit 868,795
Internet Exp 982,510
Journals & Periodicals 658,910
Medical Exp. 1,431,000
Membership Fees 88,320
Postage & Courier Expenses 326,820
Power & Fuel 1,724,025
Printing & Stationery Exp 873,503
Repairing & Maintenance 3,742,478
Went '1I052i10
Security Expenses 1,843,556
Sport Expenses 1,274,802
Telephone Expenses 677,744
Training & Placement 895,100
Transport Exp 869,871
Travelling Expenses 1,127,983
Water Exp. 1,234,980
Workshop Remuneration 56,500
-—-.|Excess Expenditure Over Income (6,327,637)||
ule Oy As per our report of even date
For Avadhoot A Deshpande and Co.
2SI0TR | Chartered Accountants
ENr B33 —— FRN No. 15885
Waahian
i PRINCIPAL
H oyl € ot
J.8.P.I.'S Bhivarabzi Sawant Institute of CA hoot Deshpande
Purn- 0\ ‘zechnol_ogy & Re.fearch Proprietor
Wagholi, Punc- 412207, M No.128561
UDIN : 23128561 BGWKAC3558
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
Wagholi, Pune.

Fixed Assets Schedule 2022-23

Total expenditure on

——— —— '

Vagholi

e\

fr S
2, L
oy, Punos A

J.S.P.M'S Bhivarabai Sawant Instituta of
Technology & Research
Wagholi, Pune- 412207,

= 6619057 + 49560 + 0 + 460910
=71,29,527
=71.29 Lakhs

Nagaraj Kalyanappa

T

o

I

malapur

infrastructure development & augmentation = Sr. No. 1 + Sr. no. 2 +Sr. no. 3 + Sr. no. 4

Digitally signed by Nagaraj Kalyanappa Timalapur
DN: CN = Nagaraj Kalyanappa Timalapur, C=IN, S =
Maharashtra, O = JSPM'S Bhivarabai Sawant Institute of

Rate Addition 2022-23 Depreciation i o
i i Total Total Closin
Sr.No| Name of the Assets of Opening Befor 6 After 6 To'tal Hofal Fbea Opening Befor 6 After 6 D iati 31.03.2023 §
De Balance Month Month | Addition Asscts D Month Dep. | Month D cpesasion. | Ju
p- 01.04.2022 ont ont ep. p- ep.
1 | Lab. Equipment 15% 11,948,105 1,594,042 5,025,015 6,619,057 18,567,162 1,792,216 239,106 376,876 2,408,198 16,158,964
2 Furniture & ﬁtﬁngs 10% 7.362,405 - 49,560 49,560 7,411,965 736,240 - 2,478 738,718 6,673,246
3 Building 10% 21,889,430 - - - 21,889,430 2,188,943 - - 2,188,943 19,700,487
4 Computer 40% 1,785,837 - 460,910 460,910 2,246,747 714,335 - 92,182 806,517 1,440,230
5 Liabrary Books 40% 1,022,340 256,494 4,828318 5,084,812 6,107,152 408,936 102,598 965,664 1,477,197 4,629,955
Total 44,008,117 1,850,536 10,363,803 12,214,339 56,222 456 5,840,670 341,704 1,437,200 7,619,574 48,602,882
Yy o,
ST % ...
Py
'/ 3sI0TR
EN 6311 PRINCIPAL

Technology & Research, OU = OTHERS
Reason: | am approving this document
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Rhivrabal Sxwant Tnstitate of Technology & Research
RECEIPTS & PAYMENT STATEMENT
FROM 1-4-2022 To 214202
RECTITT AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT _
To Opening Ralanoe 22387568 |By Administrative Expenses 3,555,100 :
Cneh in Hand - By Cultural Activities 1.397,100 —
Cash nt Rank 2,387,568 By Seminar & Workshop Expenses 1,742,068 -
To Fees & Other Receipts 163,956,227 |By Staff Welfare L784,273 =
By Student Welfare 1,740,506
To ISTM Trust 3,182350 [By Visiting Lecture Remuneration 151,000 .
By Advertisement Expenses 1,856,410
By Affiliation & Aicte Exp 390,221
By ARA Processing Fees Exp. 154,889
By Bank Charges 1,933
Ry Bank Intrest 9,445,100
By Cleaning & Housckeeping Expenses 557,518
By Consumables 1,881,489
By E Journal Exp. 7,619,574 s
By FRA Processing Fees 1,325,890 >
By Garden Exp 147,823 .
By Galhering Exp 1,523,102
By Honorarium 1,189,145
By Industrial Visit 674,454
By Internet Exp 868,795
By Joumnals & Periodicals 624,786
By Medical Exp. 658,910 =
By Membership Fees 1,431,000
By Postage & Courier Expenses 88,320
By Power & Fuel 326,820 i
By Printing & Stationery Exp 1,724,025
By Repairing & Maintenance 873,503
By Research & Development 3,742,478
By Salary Expenses 1,052,810 _
By Security Expenses 99,508,126 =
By Sport Expenses 1,843,556 5 s
By Telephone Expenses 1,274,802
By Training & Placement 677,744 .
By Transport Exp 895,100 —
By Travelling Expenses 869,871 R
By Water Exp. 1,127,983 -
By Workshop Remuneration 1,234,980 e
By Addition in Assets 11,012,567 -
By Closing Balance 2,551,446, -
Cash In Hand 3,234 .
e Cash At Bank 2,548,212
Cacfitiyls o TN
cT NN 169,526,145 1695261445
7 - As per our report of even date
{'T ;fF For Avadhoot A Deshpande and Co.
Place : Pune e
Daiss__ PRINCIPA
JEPIS Bivarabai Sawant Institutg of _
Technology 2 Research Proprietor .
Wagholi, Pune- 412207 MNoazsSer| |
e UDIN : 23128561BGWKAC3558
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
BUDGET

FROM 01-04-2023 To 31-03-2024

INCOME AMOUNT |EXPENDITURE AMOUNT

To Fees & Other Income 157,368,904 [By Administrative Expenses 3,858,941
By Cultural Activities 1,466,955
By Seminar & Workshop Expenses 1,830,116
By Staff Welfare 1,873,487
By Student Welfare 1,827,531
By Visiting Lecture Remuneration 158,550
By Advertisement Expenses 1,949,231
By Affiliation & Aicte Exp 409,732
By ARA Processing Fees Exp. 162,633
By Bank Charges 2,050
By Bank Intrest 9917355
By Cleaning & Housekeeping Expenses 1,773,179
By Consumables 1,975,563
By E Journal Exp. 1392,185
By FRA Processing Fees 155,214
By Garden Exp 1,599,257
By Galhering Exp 1,248,602
By Honorarium 708,177
By Industrial Visit 912,235
By Internet Exp 1,031,636
By Journals & Periodicals 691,856
By Medical Exp. 1,502,550
By Membership Fees 92,736
By Postage & Courier Expenses 343,161
By Power & Fuel 1,810,226
By Printing & Stationery Exp 917,178
By Repairing & Maintenance 3,929,602
By Research & Development 1,105,451
By Salary Expenses 102,493,370
By Security Expenses 1,935,734
By Sport Expenses 1,338,542
By Telephone Expenses 711,631
By Training & Placement 939,855
By Transport Exp 913,365
By Travelling Expenses 1,184,382
By Water Exp. 1,296,729
By Workshop Remuneration 59,325
By ]JSPM Trust 1,850,584
Total | 157,368,904 157,368,904
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Bhivrabai Sawant Institute of Technology & Research
BUDGET

FROM 01-04-2024 To 31-03-2025

INCOME AMOUNT |EXPENDITURE AMOUNT

To Fees & Other Income 166,447,879 [By Administrative Expenses 4,042,700

By Cultural Activities 1,536,810

To JSPM Trust 4,908,088 |By Seminar & Workshop Expenses 1,917,264

By Staff Welfare 1,962,700

By Student Welfare 1,914,557

By Visiting Lecture Remuneration 166,100

By Advertisement Expenses 2,042,051

By Affiliation & Aicte Exp 429,243

By ARA Processing Fees Exp. 170,377

By Bank Charges 2,148

By Bank Intrest 10,389,610

By Cleaning & Houseckeeping Expenses 1,875,478

By Consumables 2,069,638

By E Journal Exp. 8,381,531

By FRA Processing Fees 1,458,479

By Garden Exp 162,605

By Gathering Exp 1,675,412

By Honorarium 1,308,060

By Industrial Visit 741,899

By Internet Exp 955,675

By Journals & Periodicals 1,080,761

By Medical Exp. 724,801

By Membership Fees 1,574,100

By Postage & Courier Expenses 97,152

By Power & Fuel 359,502

By Printing & Stationery Exp 1,896,428

By Repairing & Maintenance 960,853

By Research & Development 4,116,726

By Salary Expenses 1,158,091

By Security Expenses 107,468,776

By Sport Expenses 2,027,912

By Telephone Expenses 1,402,282

By Training & Placement 745,518

By Transport Exp 984,610

By Travelling Expenses 956,858

By Water Exp. 1,240,781

By Workshop Remuneration 1,358,478

Total [ 171,355,967 | _ . Total | 171,355,967

) ';.w..-_'.&-" WS,y 0}‘
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